

S.C. 241/2024(R-241/24)

CNR No. WB WM06-001418-2024

Present: Sri Utpal, Misra, ADJ, 1st Court, Jhargram (JO Code: WB00659)

Order No02
25.02.2025

1. Today is fixed for appearance and further order.
2. Sole accused Anjana Mahata is present by filing hazira.
3. Ld. P.P. on behalf os state files hazira.
4. **Fix 20.06.2025** for appearance of all accused persons and consideration of charge.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram I/C

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram I/C